
Project:

Owner:

Ditch H Extension to Oyster Creek

Bid No. 10-113

CHANGE ORDER

Construction of Ditch H Extension to Oyster

Creek for Fort Bend County Drainage

District, Fort Bend County, Texas,

Bid No. 10-113

Date:

Mr. Mark Vogler, P.E.

Drainage District Manager/Chief Engineer

Fort Bend County Drainage District

P.O. Box 1449

Rosenberg, TX 77471

Contractor: Jerdon Enterprise, L.P.

attn: Bruce White, President

Number One

Engineer:

August 17,2011

Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.

JobNo.XXXXX-XX

Contractor is directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: As shown in the attached spreadsheet

Description of Change in Scope of Work: As shown in the attached spreadsheet

Reason for Change Order: Quantity change required for construction completion.

Change in Contract Price:

Original Contract Price

$ 1,908,772.22

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders

$ 00.00

Contract Price Prior to This CO

$ 00.00

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO

$ 53,446.63

Contract Price With All Approved Change Orders

$ 1,962,218.85

Change in Contract Time:

Original Contract Time

0 Calendar Days

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders

Number of Days: 0 Calendar Days

Contract Time Prior to This CO

0 Calendar Days

Net Increase (Decrease) of This CO

0 Calendar Days

Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders

0 Calendar Days

Recommended:

C. Wesley French, P.E.

Brown and Gay Engineer, Inc.

Engineer

Robert E. Hebert

Fort Bend County Drainage District

Owner

Bruce White, President

Jerdon Holding, LLC, General Partner

Contractor

Date: Date: S3. Tit) \\ Date: — 11

08/18/11


